
 

Preparing Our Students   
For the 21stCentury 
 

 
The Maine Department of Education is hosting regional forums across the State 
to gather input from superintendents, curriculum leaders, CTE Administrators, 
principals, teachers, parents, school board members, college representatives, 
and community members on our framework for the regulations for the 
implementation of Maine Learning Results.  Before we develop the changes 
needed for Chapter 125: Basic Approval Standards: Public Schools and School 
Administrative Units and Chapter 127:  Instructional Program, Assessment and 
Diploma Requirements we are asking for feedback to inform our work. 
 
The framework is based on the following premises: 

• All students should aspire to high levels of learning;  
• Achievement should be assessed in a variety of ways; and  
• Completion of public school should have common meaning throughout the State.  

Dates and times for each forum are listed below:  
 

Date Location and Time Maine Department of Education 
Contact Person  

January 29, 2008 University of Maine, Machias  
4-8 p.m. 

Tad Johnston 
tad.johnston@maine.gov
 

January 29, 2008 Westbrook High School 
4-8 p.m.  

Anita Bernhardt 
anita.bernhardt@maine.gov

January 30, 2008 Hermon High School 
4-8 p.m. 

Dan Hupp 
dan.hupp@maine.gov
 

February 5, 2008 Sanford High School 
4-8 p.m. 

Jana Boody 
jana.boody@maine.gov
 

February 11, 2008 Capital Area Technical Center, Augusta  
4-8 p.m. 

Don Reutershan 
don.reutershan@maine.gov
 

February 11, 2008 Caribou Middle School  
6-9 p.m. 

Diana Doiron 
diana.doiron@maine.gov     

February, 2008  
(date to be determined) 

Western Maine TBD 
4-8 p.m. 

Barbara Moody 
barbara.moody@maine.gov
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